

### UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

#### Office order

Dated: | 7.2.23

No. Acad.II/2023/ 639

As per provisions of Statute 26 (5) A & B of the University Hand Book Part-II, the Vice Chancellor vide his order dated 30.01.2023, has nominated the following teachers as University Representative/Educationists to serve on the Governing body and Selection Committee for selection of Teachers/Principals of the following B.Ed. College, who have applied for Provisional Affiliation for the acceptance control of the following service control of the following serv Affiliation for the academic session 2022-23. The affiliation order will be issued by the University only after submission of NOC issued by the State Government.

## of the following Colleges will be made on the basis of rules and regulations of the NCTE

3. Prof. Prakash Sharma, Deptt. of ABST, UOR, Jaipur				•
2. Prof. R.S. Chouhan, Deptt. of Sanskrit, UOR, Jaipur	•			
1. Prof. R.N. Sharma, Deptt. of Geography, UOR, Jaipur		9782326488,01420240265 Email: sttc4163@gmail.com	Tehsil Sikrai, Dist. Dausa, Rajasthan.	
Selection Committee for appointment of Frincipal Three Educationists	B.Ed. – Two Units (50 Seats each)	I-Kalwan, a-303508	Shri Ganpati Education and	F
Chancellor.				
2. Selection Committee for appointment of Teaching Posts:-				
the State Government to be appointed by the Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor.			•	
1. Selection Committee for appointment of Principal :-				
I Statute 26 (5) (A) (B) reads as:			established	
Teachers of the B.Ed. course for the Academic Session 2022-25 III are relatively Hand Book Vol. II Part	Seats applied	Name of Conego	Name of the Society under	S.No.
H.V.C. has to constitute the Selection Committee for approval/appromitted	Course & No. of	NI SCOTION		



## UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

#### Office order

Dated: | 7.2.23

No. Acad. II/2023/ 639

Representative/Educationists to serve on the Governing body and Selection Committee for selection of Teachers/Principals of the following B.Ed. College, who have applied for Provisional Affiliation for the academic session 2022-23. The affiliation order will be issued by the University only after submission of NOC issued by the State Government. As per provisions of Statute 26 (5) A & B of the University Hand Book Part-II, the Vice Chancellor vide his order dated 30.01.2023, has nominated the following teachers as University

# Note:- Provisional approval of the Principal and Teachers of the following Colleges will be made on the basis of rules and regulations of the NCTE

3. Prof. Prakash Sharma, Deptt. of ABST, UOR, Jaipur		•		
2. Prof. R.S. Chouhan, Deptt. of Sanskrit, UOR, Jaipur				
1. Prof. R.N. Sharma, Deptt. of Geography, UOR, Jaipur	-	9782326488,01420240265 Email: <u>sttc4163@umail.com</u>	Tehsil Sikrai, Dist. Dausa, Rajasthan.	
Selection Committee for appointment of Principal Three Educationists	B.Ed. – Two Units (50 Seats each)	II-Kalwan, a-303508	Shri Ganpati Education and Welfare Society, Manpur,	-
Chancellor.				
2. Selection Committee for appointment of Teaching Posts:  One Representative of the University nominated by the Hon'ble Vice				
the State Government to be appointed by the Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor.			•	
1. Selection Committee for appointment of Principal:			,	
Colleges mentioned in the list on the basis of Chirostery			established	
Teachers of the B.Ed. course for the Academic Session 2022-23 in the Affiliated	Course & No. of Seats applied	Name of College	Name of the Society under	S.No.